
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration   

       201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
4/8/2021 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #21-2014 

Date: 
4/20/2021 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Bridget M. Souffrant, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Wil-Surge Electric, Inc., for the Mindiola and Buchner 
Parks Install City Furnished Musco Lighting Units project.  

 
Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed at the request of the City for the Mindiola and 
Buchner Parks Install of City Furnished Musco Lighting Units awarded to Wil-Surge Electric, Inc.   
 
Original Contract:………………………………………………………………………………$221,930.00 
1.  Additional Item – Item description   

Description: Drill through and dispose of solid rock for new Sports Lighting bases.  This was not 
indicated on soil borings prior to construction.  

Payment: Lump Sum ........................................................................................................ $21,529.25 
 

Contract after Change Order 1:                                                                                               $243459.25 
 

 
Options & Alternatives: 
There are no options or alternatives for this item.  Without the proper depth of the base for the Sports Lighting poles, the poles 
could not be installed.   

 
Financial Remarks: 
PO#    210192                           Contract No. 4179 
Original Contract: $ 221,930.00 
Change Order No. 1: $ 21,529.25 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - $ 243,459.25 
 
Acct # 5571-68290 - $21,529.25 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Wil-Surge Electric for the 2020 Mindiola and Buchner 
Musco Lighting project.  

 


